mutual written agreement of the parties up to the maximum number of years allowed by the 

Procurement Ordinance. 

3. Compensation and Method of Payment:  

3.1 Compensation. For performing the Services specified in Section 1 hereof, the Water 

Authority agrees to pay the Contractor up to the amount of Two Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand 

Eight Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars ($292,854.00), including any applicable gross receipts taxes for 

the broker fee pursuant to Exhibit B, and $2,100,000.00 yearly for all insurance premiums paid by 

the broker.  Such amount shall constitute full and complete compensation for the Contractor's